
The Vice President began his day at (place). 
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Selected names should be underscored. 

VICE 
DAILY 

PRESIDENT LYNDON  B. JOHNSON 
DIARY Day  Monday 

Time 

10:05a 
10:30 
12:30p 

12:55 
1:00 
1:05 
1:15 
1:25 
2:00 
2:15 
2:30 
2:35 
3:10 
3:15 

3:40 
3:45 
4:10 
4:20 
4:25 
4:30 
4:40 
4:55 
5:30 

6:25 
7:05 

Telephone 
f or  t 

Lo 

f 

t 

t 

t 
t 
f 
t 
f 
t 
t 

LD 

White House  Date  February  18 

Activity (include  visited  by)* 

Depart residence  arriving  Whit e House  at  10:25 
White House,  for  Off the  record  meeting  with  the  President  on  Nuclear Testing 
Depart White  House  via  car  111,  arriving  S212  at  12:45 
Visited w/  Ladie s of  the International  Group  w/ Mrs. Johnson 
Picture made  w/ REA  people -  Mr.  Clapp  and  group 
Claude Desautels 
Luncheon in  S212 honoring  George  Jessel  (See  notes  on  VP  activities) 
Cong. Albert's  office 
Luncheon group  joine d by  Sen.  Symington  for  coffee  --  Arch Underwood  joins  also 
Luncheon guests  leave,  Bobby  Baker  remains 
Shook hands  w/ Mrs. Bob  Poage  and  County  Judge  Al  Borchers 
Walter Jenkins 
Visited briefly  w/  former  staff  member,  Lloyd  Hand 
Hobart Taylor,  George  Reedy,  Dr.  John A.  Kenney,  President  of  the National 

Medical Association , and  five  members  of  Negro Medical  Assoc.  --  until 3:30 
Above group  leaves,  George  Reedy  remains 
Harry McPherson 
Hobart Taylor 
Bill Bernhard  (Commission  on  Civil  Rights) 
Mrs. Johnson 
George Reedy 
Walter Jenkins 
Bobby Baker 
Depart S212,  arriving  OSOB,  Gym  at  5:35, departing  there  at  6:16, arriving  White 

House at  6:25 
White House  --  meeting w/ the President  and  others 
Depart White  House  via  car  111,  stop  at  Joe Alsop  residence  at  7:12 to  pick  him 

up, arrive  4040  w/ Mr. Alsop  at  7:36 

Expenditure 
Code 

$50.55 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND  CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning  the Vice President's Activity 

Entry No. 7 
Guest List  for  luncheon  honoring  George  Jessel: 
Sen. McClellan,  Sen.  Smathers,  Sen.  Engle,  Cong.  Oren  Harris, 
Sen. Inouye,  Sen.  Brewster,  Sen.  McCarthy,  Sen.  Pete  Williams, 
Sen. Pastore , Bobby  Baker,  Cong.  Carl  Albert,  Cong.  Mahon 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 

Time From (Place) Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


